MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

Which commenced on the sixth day of January, and ended on the fifth day of April, one thousand eight hundred and thirty-six.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

SMITH & ROBINSON PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1836.

Chapter 63.

An additional Resolve for the benefit of the Blind.

Approved March 28, 1836.

RESOLVED, That in addition to the persons provided for in a Resolve passed March 24th, 1835, for the benefit of the Blind, the Governor with the advice of Council, is hereby authorized to extend the same benefits to persons not returned to the Secretary of State, as required by the above named Resolve, to persons between the ages of six and thirty five years, who are residents in this State and citizens of the United States, subject to all the restrictions in said Resolve, except being returned to the Secretary of State.

Chapter 64.

Resolve for finishing the Gun House in Eastport.

Approved March 28, 1836.

RESOLVED, That there be and there hereby is appropriated the sum of Two Hundred Dollars to be expended under the direction of the Governor and Council for the purpose of finishing the Gun House in Eastport. And the Governor is hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasury for that purpose.

Chapter 65.

Resolve providing for the payment of Clerk hire in the Adjutant General's Office.

Approved March 28, 1836.

RESOLVED, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasury to the Adjutant General, the sum of Three Hundred dollars annually, including the last year, for Clerk hire in his office.